OP \$90.00.00 85917436

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI87124

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MyWorld, Inc.		06/02/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Engage3, LLC	
Street Address:	9375 E. Shea Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85260	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4450998	ENGAGE3
Registration Number:	6031237	PRICE IMAGE MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	6201463	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (480)499-9400

Email: main@plgaz.com

Correspondent Name: Robert D. Atkins

Address Line 1: 123 W. Chandler Heights Road

Address Line 2: Box 12535

Address Line 4: Chandler, AZ, ARIZONA 85248

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARITZA O'NEILL
SIGNATURE:	MARITZA O'NEILL
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=MyWorld to Engage3, LLC Corporate Name Change Documents#page1.tif source=MyWorld to Engage3, LLC Corporate Name Change Documents#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008366 FRAME: 0171 source=MyWorld to Engage3, LLC Corporate Name Change Documents#page3.tif source=MyWorld to Engage3, LLC Corporate Name Change Documents#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008366 FRAME: 0172

Delaware The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MYWORLD, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MYWORLD, INC." TO "ENGAGE3, INC.",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D.
2019, AT 1:32 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4563077 8100 SR# 20197168307

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jaffery W Salbard, Saurellary of State >

Authentication: 203648496

Date: 09-23-19

TRADEMARK REEL: 008366 FRAME: 0173

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:32 PM 09/23/2019
FILED 01:32 PM 09/23/2019
SR 20197168307 - File Number 4563077

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF MYWORLD, INC.

MyWorld, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

- 1. That the name of the Corporation is MyWorld, Inc., and that the Corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law on June 17, 2008 under the name Household Resource Management, Inc.
- 2. That the Corporation's Board of Directors, acting in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law, adopted resolutions to amend the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation as follows:

Article FIRST of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of this corporation is Engage3, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

3. This Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment to Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been executed by a duly authorized officer of the Corporation on this 23rd day of September, 2019.

By: Eun Primet
Name: Ken Ouimet

Title: Chief Executive Officer

210550637 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 008366 FRAME: 0174

Delaware The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELANARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELANARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "ENGAGES, INC." TO A DELANARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ENGAGES, INC."

TO "ENGAGES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF JUNE,

A.D. 2022, AT 5:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

4563077 8100V SR# 20222606148

SR# 20222606148

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml



Authentication: 203586486

Date: 06-03-22

TRADEMARK REEL: 008366 FRAME: 0175

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO **SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT**

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware
2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate isDelaware
3.) The date the corporation first formed is June 17, 2008
4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Engage3, Inc.
5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation isEngage3, LLC
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 2nd day of June, A.D. 2022
By: /s/ Reece Bennett Authorized Person
Name: Reece Bennett
Print or Type

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:15 PM 06/02/2022 FILED 05:15 PM 06/02/2022 SR 20222606148 - File Number 4563077

RECORDED: 03/12/2024

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008366 FRAME: 0176